

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1-18

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235-6352/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in OSA No. 132/2005
& OSA No. 133/2005 & OSA No. 134/2005 & OSA No. 135/2005 & OSA No.
136/2005 & OSA No. 137/2005 & OSA No. 153/2005 & OSA No. 154/2005 &
OSA No. 155/2005 & OSA No. 157/2005 & OSA No. 158/2005 & OSA No.
159/2005 & OSA No. 167/2005 & OSA No. 168/2005 & OSA No. 169/2005 &
OSA No. 170/2005 & OSA No. 171/2005 & OSA No. 172/2005 of The HIGH
COURT OF MADRAS)

SOUTHERN RLY.MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAZDOOR WELF.TRUST & ORS.
(For clarification/directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

We clarify that this Court while passing
the interim order was of the view that the
Administrator is permitted to continue the
administration with all the persons who are
assisting him. This includes the petitioners,
namely, N.Kanniah and C.A. Raja Sridhar who are
continuing as trustees since 2005. To this extent
the order is clarified.

I.A.Nos. 1-18 are disposed of accordingly.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master