

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 17418-17423/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in OSA No. 132/2005
& OSA No. 133/2005 & OSA No. 134/2005 & OSA No. 135/2005 & OSA No.
136/2005 & OSA No. 137/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MAZDOOR WELFARE TRUST & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTHERN RAILWAY MAZDOOR UNION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Issue notice on the special leave petitions
as well as on application for condonation of delay.
Tag with SLP(C)Nos. 6235-6252 of 2010.
Administrator is permitted to continue the
Administration along with all the persons who are
assisting him.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master