

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235-6252/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 14/12/2009 in OSA No.132/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.133/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.134/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.135/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.136/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.137/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.153/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.154/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.155/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.157/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.158/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.159/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.167/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.168/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.169/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.170/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.171/2005,14/12/2009 in OSA No.172/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SOUTHERN RLY.MAZDOOR UNION & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAZDOOR WELF.TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.
Office to take further steps.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master