

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235-6252/2010

SOUTHERN RLY.MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAZDOOR WELF.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33585-33590 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Anil Kumar ,Adv
Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6235-6246 of 2010

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 through concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

ITEM NO.11

SLP(C) No. 6247-6252 of 2010

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 granted four weeks time for filing counter Affidavit.

Notice be issued to the respondent Nos. 6 and 7 through concerned District Court in addition to the postal service.

SLP(C) NO. 33585-33590 of 2010

Respondent Nos. 1,2 and 6 are granted four weeks time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5. But none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be issued to the respondent No. 7 through concerned

District Court in addition to the postal service.
List on 12.9.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

MG