

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235-6252/2010

SOUTHERN RLY.MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAZDOOR WELF.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33585-33590 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms R Mekhala, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Anil Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr Aditya Verma, Adv.  
Mr Hari Shankar K, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these batch of matters, the ld. Counsel Ms R Mekhala appearing on behalf of Mr Rakesh K Sharma, Advocate-on-record for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that all these SLPs as such have become infructuous and would be soliciting necessary orders from the Court. Registry to process the same for listing accordingly.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj