

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6235-6252/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in OSA No.132/2005,OSA
No.133/2005,OSA No.134/2005,OSA No.135/2005,OSA No.136/2005,OSA
No.137/2005,OSA No.153/2005,OSA No.154/2005,OSA No.155/2005,OSA
No.157/2005,OSA No.158/2005,OSA No.159/2005,OSA No.167/2005,OSA
No.168/2005,OSA No.169/2005,OSA No.170/2005,OSA No.171/2005,OSA No.172/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

SOUTHERN RLY.MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAZDOOR WELF.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating interim order and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 33585-33590 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.G.Umapathy, Adv.
Ms.R.Mekhala, Adv.
For Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr.Anis Mohd., Adv.
For Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.S.Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr.Krishna Kumar R.S.,Adv.
For Mr. Rajesh Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar ,Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties to the lis inform us that,
as of now, the Special Leave Petitions have become infructuous, since the
learned Single Judge has passed final orders in O.S.Appeal Nos.132 to 137,
153 to 155, 157 to 159, 167 to 172 of 2005.

Taking into consideration the aforesaid statement made by the learned
counsel for the parties to the lis, these petitions are disposed of as
having become infructuous.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar